(R-87-1918)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 268147

ADOPTED ON APR 20 1987

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that Change Order Nos. 6 and 7 for the Construction of the Ocean Beach Trunk Sewer, heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as 268147-/ 268147-2.

Document Nos. RR-______ and RR-______, issued in connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and M. ARRIETA & SONS, INC., said contract having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-262961, be and the same are hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting to a net increase in the contract price of \$44,741.58.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure in the amount not to exceed, \$44,741.58 from the Sewer Revenue Fund (41506) CIP No. 43-118 is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of funding these change orders.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Ted Bromfield

Chief Deputy City Attorney

TB:js:450 03/24/87

Aud.Cert:8700685;8700746

Or.Dept:W.Util.

R-87-1918

Form=r.co2

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

==		

THEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set of the in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted. Amount \$ Fund				Cŀ	ERTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALL	.OTTED	BALANCI		C 8700685
Amount \$ Fund Purpose Purpose		the fo	oregoing	g resolui	FY that tion is av	the mone vailable in	y require the Trea	ed for the s sury, or is	ORIGINATING DEPT.NO.:— allotment anticipate	of funds	for the purpose set
ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ONE DEPT ONG ACCOUNT ONE DEPT ONG ACCOUNT ONE DEPT ONG ACCOUNT ON DEPT ONG ACCOUNT OND DEPT ONG ACCOUNT ON DEPT ON DEPT ON DEPT ONG ACCOUNT ON DEPT ON D	Amo	ount S	\$					Fund_			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNT ONE DEPT ONG ACCOUNT ONE DEPT ONG ACCOUNT ONE DEPT ONG ACCOUNT ON DEPT ONG ACCOUNT OND DEPT ONG ACCOUNT ON DEPT ON DEPT ON DEPT ONG ACCOUNT ON DEPT ON D	Pur	ose_									
ACCOUNTING DATA ACCIDENTIAL AMOUNT CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or greement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the rovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the urpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the reasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the men are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys niticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed \$23,146.38 Fendor M. ARIETTA & SONS, INC. Purpose Authorizing increase in contract from \$5,187,580.96 to \$5,210,727.34 for Construction of Ocean Beach Trunk Sewer Date February 23 , 19.87 By: AUDITOR APPOINT SEARCH MOUNT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOU											
ACCOUNT OR PY FUND DEPT OR ACCOUNT OR ACCOUNT OR PRACTION BENF/EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebteness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or greement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the rovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the equirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego; that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the unpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the reasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the ame are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys inticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed \$23,146.38 Fendor M. ARIETTA & SONS, INC. Purpose Authorizing increase in contract from \$5,187,580.96 to \$5,210,727.34 for construction of Ocean Beach Trunk Sewer Date February 23 19 87 By: Authorizing Increase Account ORDER OF BRATION OF BENFIELDIN FACILITY AMOUNT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING DA	Date			, 1	9		Ву:		AUDITOR AN	ID COMPTROLI	LER'S DEPARTMENT
TOTAL AMOUNT CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or greement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the rovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the equivements of the Charter of the City of San Diego; that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the urpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the ame are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys niticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed \$23,146.38 Yendor M. ARIETTA & SONS, INC. Purpose Authorizing increase in contract from \$5,187,580.96 to \$5,210,727.34 for construction of Ocean Beach Trunk Sewer Date February 23 , 19 87 By: Lillian Magnation Account Members of the properties of						ACC	· · ·				
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or greement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the rovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the equirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the urpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the ame are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys noticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed \$23,146.38 Vendor M. ARIETTA & SONS, INC. Purpose Authorizing increase in contract from \$5,187,580.96 to \$5,210,727.34 for construction of Ocean Beach Trunk Sewer Date February 23 , 19 87 By: AUDITOR MPCOMPTROLLERS DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING D	ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or greement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the rovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the equirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the urpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the ame are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys noticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed \$23,146.38 Vendor M. ARIETTA & SONS, INC. Purpose Authorizing increase in contract from \$5,187,580.96 to \$5,210,727.34 for construction of Ocean Beach Trunk Sewer Date February 23 , 19 87 By: AUDITOR MPCOMPTROLLERS DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCIVATING D			<u>-</u> -								
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or greement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the rovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the equirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the urpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the ame are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys noticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed \$23,146.38 Vendor M. ARIETTA & SONS, INC. Purpose Authorizing increase in contract from \$5,187,580.96 to \$5,210,727.34 for construction of Ocean Beach Trunk Sewer Date February 23 , 19 87 By: AUDITOR MPCOMPTROLLERS DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING D											
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or greement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the rovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the equirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the urpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the ame are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys noticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed \$23,146.38 Vendor M. ARIETTA & SONS, INC. Purpose Authorizing increase in contract from \$5,187,580.96 to \$5,210,727.34 for construction of Ocean Beach Trunk Sewer Date February 23 , 19 87 By: AUDITOR MP COMPTROLLERS DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCOUNTING											
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or greement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the rovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the equirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the urpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the ame are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys noticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed \$23,146.38 Vendor M. ARIETTA & SONS, INC. Purpose Authorizing increase in contract from \$5,187,580.96 to \$5,210,727.34 for construction of Ocean Beach Trunk Sewer Date February 23 , 19 87 By: AUDITOR MPCOMPTROLLERS DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCIVATING D				L		<u> </u>			TOTAL A	MOUNT	
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or greement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the crovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the equirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego; that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the curpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the ame are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys niticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. Not to Exceed \$23,146.38 Vendor M. ARIETTA & SONS, INC. Purpose Authorizing increase in contract from \$5,187,580.96 to \$5,210,727.34 for construction of Ocean Beach Trunk Sewer Bate February 23 , 19 87 By: Auditor May Comptrollers Department ACCOUNTING DATA ACCIONATION DAT									TOTAL	MOUNT	FUND OVERRIDE C
Curpose Authorizing increase in contract from \$5,187,580,96 to \$5,210,727.34 for construction of Ocean Beach Trunk Sewer Date February 23 , 19 87 By: Lillian Magnia AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA ACCTIG. CY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER OPERATION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT ACCOUNT ACCOUNT Sense (State of the contract	requirer ourpose Treasur same are inticipa	nents of sa y, or e to b ited to	of the C id contr are anti- e drawn come i	Charter of act, that cipated the into the	I the Cit sufficie to come act the sa	y of San Di nt moneys into the T aid moneys	lego, that to meet treasury, s now ac	sufficient the obliga- to the cred tually in t	moneys ha tions of said it of the ap he Treasur	ive been a d contrac propriat y, togeth	appropriated for the ct are actually in the ion from which the er with the moneys
Construction of Ocean Beach Trunk Sewer Date February 23 , 19 87 ACCOUNTING DATA ACCIT CYPY FUND DEPT ORG ACCOUNT ORDER OFFRATION ACCOUNT A	Vendor.	М.	ARIETT	'A_&_SON	NS. INC.						
By:	•							5,187,580	0.96 to \$	5,210,72	7.34 for
ACCTG. CY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER OPERATION BENF/EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT						runk Sewe		Lillia	AUDITOR AN	gana ND COMPTROLI) LER'S DEPARTMENT
1 700 203 4220 061884 \$23,146.38 TOTAL AMOUNT \$23,146,38			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ACC				<u> </u>	
TOTAL AMOUNT \$23,146,38	ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
				700	203	4220	061884				\$23,146.38
		\vdash									
1 725,170,50											
C-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE C	C-361 (REV 1	1-86)							TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$23,146,38 FUND OVERRIDE D

AC-361 (REV 3-86)

8700685 00548

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	RTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALL.	OTTED I	BALANCI ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:		C_8700746
	the fo	EREBY pregoing vise una	g resolut	FY that ion is av	the money	y require the Trea	ed for the a sury, or is a	llotment	of funds	for the purpose set e into the Treasury,
Amo	unt S	\$					Fund_			
Purr	വഴ					,				
Date			, 19	9		Ву:		AUDITOR AN	D COMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT
					ACC	OUNTING	DATA		·	
ACCTG. LINE	ÇY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
						_			<u>'</u>	
	l							TOTAL A	MOUNT	
								TOTAL	MOUNT	FUND OVERRIDE []
provision requirer purpose Treasur same are anticipa	ent autons of nents e of sa y, or e to butted to	thorized the Cha of the C id contr are anti- e drawn o come i	l by the larter of the larter of the larter of act, that cipated the larter and the larter was an and the larter was an analysis was an analysis was an an analysis was an analysis was an analysis was an analysis was a superior was an analysis was an	nereto at he City (f the Cit sufficie to come tat the sa Treasur	tached reso of San Dieg y of San Di nt moneys into the Ti iid moneys	olution, ogo; and I ego, that to meet t reasury, t s now act	can be incu do hereby sufficient the obligat to the creditually in the	rred withor further cer moneys had ions of said it of the appression of the appressi	out the victify, in one of the contraction of the c	l by the contract or olation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the ion from which the ter with the moneys ise unencumbered.
				S, INC.					•	
						t from	\$5,165,98	5.76 to \$	5,187,5	80.96 for
cons	truc	tion of	0cean	Beach T	runk Sewe	r	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Date	Mar	ch 18	, 1	<u>9_87</u>		Ву:	Lillia	AUDITOR A	OCOMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT
					ACC	OUNTING	DATA		<u> </u>	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1			700	203	4220	061884				\$21,595.20
				ļ						
			-	 			5 ST 7		-	
	<u> </u>		L		I			TOTAL	MOUNT	\$21,595.20
AC-361 (REV 3	3-86)						-			FUND OVERRIDE

Change No. 6

APR 201987 R-268147

00549

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE 1987 APR -8 PM 1: 18 SAN DIEGO. CALIF.

00550

A 138 (1)

Passed and adopted by the Council of T by the following vote:	ne City of San Diego on APR 2 0 1987
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Bill Cleator Gloria McColl William Jones Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Judy McCarty Celia Ballesteros Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
AUTHENTICATED BY:	MAUREEN O'CONNOR Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.
Scal)	CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California. By Bowel , Deputy
	By Deputy
·	
	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California Resolution — 268147 Number — Adopted — APR 20 1987

CC-1276 (Rev 12-86)

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE 1997 APR -8 PM 1: 18 SAN DIEGO, CALIF.